
 {[GeV]}lead

T
p

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

〉
 #φδ

# ηδ/ 
ch

 N〈#

ATLAS
Epos 1.99.crmc.1.6.0 default

13000 GeV pp Underlying Event

m
cp

lo
ts

.c
er

n.
ch

 [a
rX

iv
:2

40
1.

10
62

1]
R

iv
et

 4
.1

.0
,  

40
0k

 e
ve

nt
s

(ATLAS_2017_I1509919)

Mean charged-particle multiplicity density, transverse region
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